FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FQ:581

40.00 CH

12-04-1998



U. A Department of Commerce Patent and Wrate-mark Office PATEMT

100913889

	RECORDA	ATION FORM CO' PATENTS ONI	l l	- Control Cont
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the	attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type	ре	
X New		X Assignment	Security Ag	greement
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of I	Name
Correction Reel # Corrective	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger (For III	U.S. Governme	ent Post Accesics)
Reel #	Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	nrty(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Garforth, William L.			Month Day Year 06201997
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Pruett, Robert J.			06241997
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	rty	N	fark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	ECC International Inc.			If document to be recor
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	100 Mansell Court, Eas	t		of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Suite 300			separate document troi Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Roswell City	GA State/Country	3	0076 Zip Code
Domestic Rep	oresentative Name and Ad	droce	for the first Receiving F	The second secon
Name _	Suzanne Kikel			
Address (line 1)	ECC International Inc.			
Address (line 2)	Calgon Center			
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 1346			
varia cas (uus 3)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.E. 20231

REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0393

	. 		
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 412	- 494-8503
Name [Suzanne Kikel		
Address (line 1)	ECC International I	nc.	
Address (line 2)	Calgon Center		
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 1346		
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, PA 15	230	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance document	# 4
Enter either the Pate 08876523 If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop	ent Application Number(s) be being filed together with a new Pate to named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num Paten	iber(s)
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the to	etal number of properties involved. #	1
	i ce Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 osed Deposit Account	00
	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03	-0176
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated begin

indicated herein.

Suzanne Kikel

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 2 1998
Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIC	1413 01	WL 1			
Conveying Par	rty(ies)	X Mark	if additiona	l names of conve	ying parties at	ached	Function D
Enter additional Co							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) A	rcher, Dona L.	 -					06241997
Name (line 2)					# #: <u>===</u> ::==::]	
<u> </u>							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ıan, Jun						06241997
Name (line 2)				<u> </u>			
1				······································			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) G	arska, Michael J.						06201997
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Ma	rk if additional na	mes of receivi	ng parties	s attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)						
Name (fine 1)							If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						\neg	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
							States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)							is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)							document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country		Zip Cod	•
Name (line 1)							If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				·			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)							States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
, ,			,			<u> </u>	be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>	 					n sagninency
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country		Zip Co	ada
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number((s) [Mark if addition	nal numbers a		·
	Patent Application Number		· ·				me property).
Pa	tent Application Numb	er(s)			Pater	t Numb	er(s)
			-				
	L						
							

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	shod
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Brown, H. Vince	06241997
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	narties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	partios dedorios
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Additions (line i)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from:
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3)	
City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Application Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s)	Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, William L. Garfo	orth, Robert J. Pruett, Dona L. Archer, Jun Yuan,
Michael J. Garska and H. Vince Brown residing at 122	2 Windy Hill Way, Sandersville, GA 31082;
113 Cambridge Drive, Milledgeville, GA 31061; 304 R	idgeland Drive, Sandersville, GA 31082;
1646 Pine Valley Road, Milledgeville, GA 31061; 271 S	South Anderson Drive, Sandersville, GA 31082;
and 607 Dogwood Drive, Sandersville, GA 31082 resp	ectively,
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ECC INTERNATIO	ONAL INC. a corporation of the State of Georgia
having offices at 100 Mansell Court East, Suite 300, Ro	-
and legal representatives, the entire right, title and inte	
relating to "METHOD FOR SEPARATING MIXTURE OF	•
THEREOF"	
described in an application for Letters Patent of the U	nited States, executed by each of us on even date
herewith, and all the rights and privileges, includi	ing any and all benefits under the International
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,	, under any and all Letters Patents which may be
granted therefor, under any and all extensions, divis	sions, reissues and continuations of said Letters
Patents.	
We request that any and all Patents for said inv	entions be issued to said assignee, its successor,
assigns and legal representatives, or to such nomine	es as it may designate.
	ut charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign
all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts whi	
securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions i	-
in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal re	
	s, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights
and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any	
the same as herein expressed.	
	uzanne Kikel of said ECC INTERNATIONAL INC.,
to insert here in parentheses (Application Number 08/	
date and application number of said application when	
7. 1-00 · 4 / 1 A	Mm
William L. Garforth William L. Garforth	Junytuan
. 1	
12 X J. 14	minted & danka
Robert J. Pruett	Michael J. Garska
· Non their	
Dona L. Archer	H. Vince Brown

Signed at ECC Intunational	this $24^{t\Delta}$ day of 1499 , 1997 .
State of Georgia County of Washington	
Personally appeared before me the above-named _	Rebert & Buett
	to me known and known to me to be the person(s)
who executed the foregoing instrument and acknown this 24 day of June, 19 ⁹⁷ .	rledged said instrument to be their free act and deed
Jandia John Notary Public My Commission	tary Public , Washington County, Ca. ion Expires October 30, 2000.
2	this <u>24 th</u> day of <u>fine</u> , 19 ⁹⁷ .
State of Gessigna County of Washington	
Personally appeared before me the above-na	amed <u>Lora L. Auchar</u> to me known and known to me to be the
person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and deed this 24th day of free , 1997.	and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act

Notary Public, Notary Entibliny, Ga.
My Commission Expires October 30, 2000.

PATENT

REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0398

Signed at <u>ECC International</u>	this _24/4 day of June, 1977
State of Georgia County of Washington	
Personally appeared before me the above-namedto	fur Islam me known and known to me to be the person(s
who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledg this 24 the day of figure, 19 ⁹⁷ .	•
Notary Public, Washington My Commission Expires Oc	Public County, Ga. Stober 30, 2000.
Signed at ECC International	this <u>24^{πL}</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1997
State of Georgia County of Washington	
Personally appeared before me the above-named	_
person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and ac and deed this 24th day of June, 1997.	to me known and known to me to be the knowledged said instrument to be their free act
Sandia Adam	e foot

Notary Public
Notary Public
Washington County, Ga.
My Commission Expires Cetober 50, 2000.

Signed at The Geo. D. Warthen Bank	tnis <u>_</u>	oth day	of June	, 19 🤫
State of Georgia				
County of Washington				
Personally appeared before me the above-named	am L. Gar	forth		
to me	e known ar	nd known to	me to be the	person(s)
who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged this $_20 ext{th}$ day of $_ ext{June}$, 19 97	l said instr	rument to be	their free act	and deed
Notary Public, Washington Co., Ga. My Commission Expires Apr. 18, 1998.	<u>y</u> iblic			
Signed atThe Geo. D. Warthen Bank	_ this ²	Oth day of	June	, 19 ⁹⁷ .
State of Georgia				
County of Washington				
Personally appeared before me the above-named _	Michael	J. Garska		
			known to me	
person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowled this $\frac{20\mathrm{th}}{}$ day of $\frac{\mathrm{June}}{}$, 19 $\frac{97}{}$.	owledged	said instrum	ent to be their	r free act
Kathy & Brook	22_			

Notary Public, WashIngto**N6ta 6a.Public** My Commission Expires Apr. 18, 1998.

CERTIFICATE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)	

I certify that the attached copy of the Assignment and Agreement for Case No. E-0013, signed by William L. Garforth, Robert J. Pruett, Dona L. Archer, Jun Yuan, Michael J. Garska, and H. Vince Brown is a true, correct and complete copy.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seals.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Helene Holden, Notary Public Robinson Twp.. Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2001

Weline Stallen

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Date: <u>November 17, 1998</u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/1998 REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0401